UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject:

ACTION: Board Policy 2004: Board Member Communications (Amendment)

Agenda item type:

Action Item

Recommended Action:

MOTION FOR THE BOARD: That the Board approves Board Policy 2004, Board Member Communications, Draft 3.

Background:

Per the <u>board bylaws</u>, five board members requested that this item be added to the agenda and the board executive committee approved the request. The proposed amendments require transparency in written communication between Board leadership and elected officials.

Contact:

Ben Rasmussen Joseph Kerry

Director of Law and Professional Practices Board Member, District 2

801-538-7835

ben.rasmussen@schools.utah.gov joseph.kerry@schools.utah.gov

Attachments:

- 1. Board Policy 2004 Draft 1 Kerry April 2024 Committee
- 2. Board Policy 2004 Draft 2 Kerry April 2024 Committee
- 3. Board Policy 2004 Draft 3 May 2024 Board